
STATE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

BREEZE SYSTEM 

BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY
 
SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS
 

EXAM DATES: 1/1/2016 THRU 12/31/2016
 

License Type: PSY (CPLEE CPLEE) 

---------------------- SCHOOL -------------------- ---------------------- APPLICANTS -------------------- ---------------------- FIRST TIMER -------------------

Taking Pass Failed Taking Pass Failed 
PassedName Code Exam Percent Failed Percent Exam Passed Percent Failed Percent 

ADELPHI UNIVERSITY ADELU  4  3  75%  1  25% 4  3  75%  1  25%
 

ADLER SCHOOL OF ASPP  5  5  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0%
 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

ALLIANT INTERNATIONAL AIUA  31  29  94%  5  13% 29  25  86%  4  14%
 

UNIVERSITY ALHAMBRA

ALLIANT UNIVERSITY, FRESNO AUF  18  15  83%  7  22% 16  12  75%  4  25%
 

ALLIANT UNIVERSITY, LOS AUL  23  20  87%  4  13% 23  20  87%  3  13%
 

ANGELES

ALLIANT UNIVERSITY, SAN DIEGOAUSD  64  60  94%  7  11% 57  50  88%  7  12%
 

ALLIANT UNIVERSITY, SAN AUS  44  44  100%  1  2% 43  42  98%  1  2%
 

FRANCISCO

AMERICAN SCHOOL OF ASOPP  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

AMERICAN UNIVERSITY, AUWAS  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

WASHINGTON, DC

ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY, SAN AUSF  4  4  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0%
 

FRANCISCO

ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY, SANTA AUSB  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

BARBARA

ARGOSY UNIVERSITY ARGOS  43  38  88%  6  12% 39  34  87%  5  13%
 

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY ASU  4  4  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

AUBURN UNIVERSITY AUBUR 1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

N

AZUSA PACIFIC UNIVERSITY, APUA  14  12  86%  2  14% 13  12  92%  1  8% 

AZUSA
Alliant University, Sacramento ASAC  9  8  89%  2  22% 9  7  78%  2  22%
 

BALL STATE UNIVERISTY BSU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

BIOLA UNIVERSITY, LA MIRADA BIOLA  11  11  100%  0  0% 11  11  100%  0  0%
 

BOSTON COLLEGE BOSTC  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

BOSTON UNIVERSITY BOSTU  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

BOWLING GREEN STATE BOWL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OHIO

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY BYU  1  0  0%  2  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

CALIFORNIA COAST UNIVERSITY CCU  1  0  0%  2  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

CALIFORNIA GRADUATE CGI  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

INSTITUTE, WEST LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR CIFHS  1  1  100%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

HUMAN SCIENCE

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF CIIS  13  10  77%  7  31% 12  8  67%  4  33%
 

INTEGRAL STUDIES, SAN 

FRANCISCO

CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN CLCTO  1  1  100%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

COLLEGE, THOUSAND OAKS

CALIFORNIA SCHOOL OF CSPPB  1  1  100%  0 0% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY, 

BERKELEY
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Taking Pass Failed 
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Taking Pass Failed 
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CALIFORNIA SCHOOL OF CSPPS  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY, 

SAN DIEGO

CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN CSU  5  3  60%  2  40% 4  2  50%  2  50% 

UNIVERSITY

CAPELLA UNIVERSITY, CAPLA  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

MINNEAPOLIS
CARLOS ALBIZU UNIVERSITY CAU  2  2  100%  1  50% 2  1  50%  1  50% 

CASE WESTERN RESERVE CWRU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERTISY
CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY CMICO  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

CHICAGO SCHOOL OF CSPPC  44  41  93%  8  18% 43  35  81%  8  19% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK CUNY  4  4  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

CLAREMONT GRADUATE CLARE  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

SCHOOL, CLAREMONT

COLORADO SCHOOL OF PROF. CSOPP  1  0  0%  2  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

PSYCHOLOGY
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY DPU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

DREXEL UNIVERSITY DREX  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

DUKE UNIVERSITY DUKE  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY DUQUE  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON FDU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY, NEW JERSEY

FIELDING INSTITUTE, SANTA FIELD  6  5  83%  3  17% 6  5  83%  1  17% 

BARBARA
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY FSU  2  1  50%  1  50% 2  1  50%  1  50% 

FORDHAM UNIVERSITY, NEW FORD  4  4  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0% 

YORK

FORREST INSTITUTE OF FORRE  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

FULLER THEOLOGICAL FULLE  20  19  95%  2  10% 17  15  88%  2  12% 

SEMINARY, PASADENA
GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY GFU  4  4  100%  1  25% 4  3  75%  1  25% 

GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY IN GMU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA

GEORGE WASHINGTON GWU  4  4  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY GSU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

GRADUATE SCHOOL & GSUC  3  3  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY CTR

HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY, HOFST  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

HEMPSTEAD, N.Y.

HOWARD UNIVERSITY, HOWAR  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

WASHINGTON, D.C.

ILLINOIS SCHOOL OF ISPP  4  2  50%  3  75% 3  1  33%  2  67% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

ILLIOIS INSTITUTE OF IIOT  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

TECHNOLOGY
IMMACULATA UNIVERSITY IMMU  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY ISU  2  2  100%  1 50% 2  1  50%  1  50% 
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INDIANA UNIVERSITY IUSB  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY OF IUPEN  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

PENNSYLVANIA

INSTITUTE OF TRANSPERSONAL ITP  5  4  80%  3  40% 5  3  60%  2  40%
 

PSYCHOLOGY, MENLO PARK

JOHN F. KENNEDY UNIVERSITY, JFKU  7  4  57%  3  43% 6  3  50%  3  50%
 

ORINDA

KENT STATE UNIVERSITY KENT  3  3  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

LA SALLE UNIVERSITY LASAL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY, LLUO  12  11  92%  3  25% 11  8  73%  3  27%
 

ORINDA

LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY LONG  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY & LSU  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

A&M COLLEGE, BATON ROUGE

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY OF LUCHI  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

CHICAGO

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY MARQU 4  4  100%  2  50% 2  1  50%  1  50%
 

NIV

MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MSPP  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
MERIDIAN UNIVERSITY MU  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

MIAMI UNIVERSITY, OHIO MUOO  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

MIDWESTERN UNIVERSITY MUNI  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY NMSU  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

NEW SCHOOL FOR SOCIAL NSSR  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

RESEARCH

NEW SCHOOL UNIVERSITY, NEW USUNY  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

YORK

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY NYU  1  1  100%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY NEU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY NIU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY NWU  4  3  75%  1  25% 3  2  67%  1  33%
 

NOVA SOUTHEASTERN NOVA  4  4  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY OHIOS  4  4  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0%
 

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY OSU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

OUT-OF-COUNTRY 400  6  6  100%  0  0% 5  5  100%  0  0%
 

Out-of-State 300  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

PACE UNIVERSITY PACE  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

PACIFIC GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PGRDS  11  9  82%  4  18% 11  9  82%  2  18%
 

PSYCHOLOGY, PALO ALTO

PACIFIC GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PGSP  5  5  100%  0  0% 5  5  100%  0  0%
 

PSYCHOLOGY, SAN DIEGO

PACIFIC UNIVERSITY FOREST PUFGO  5  4  80%  1  20% 5  4  80%  1  20%
 

GROVE OREGON

PACIFICA GRADUATE INSTITUTE, PGI  14  14  100%  1  7% 12  11  92%  1  8%
 

CARPINTERIA

PALO ALTO SCHOOL OF PALO  2  1  50%  2  50% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

PALO ALTO UNIVERSITY PAU  32  32  100%  1 3% 31  30  97%  1  3%
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE PSU  3  3  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY - PUCC  4  4  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0%
 

CULVER CITY

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY - PUM  6  5  83%  1  17% 5  4  80%  1  20%
 

MALIBU

PHILADELPHIA COLLEGE OF PCOM  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

OESTEOPATHIC MEDICINE

PHILLIPS GRADUATE INSTITUTE PHIL  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL OF PSPSA  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

PSYCHOLOGY

PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL OF PSP  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

PSYCHOLOGY, SAN FRANCISCO

Ponce School of Medicine Puerto PSMP  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

Rico

REGENT UNIVERSITY REGU  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

ROOSEVELT UNIVERSITY, ROOU  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

CHICAGO

ROSEMEAD SCHOOL OF ROSEM  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

PSYCHOLOGY, LA MIRADA

RUTGERS RUTGS  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

RYOKAN COLLEGE, LOS RYOKA  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

ANGELES

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY SANDI  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

SAYBROOK GRADUATE SAYSF  4  3  75%  1  25% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

SCHOOL, SAN FRANCISCO

SEATTLE PACIFIC UNIVERSITY SPU  4  4  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

SETON HALL UNIVERSITY, NEW SETON  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

JERSEY

SIERRA UNIVERSITY: A SIERA  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY WITHOUT WALLS

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SCSC  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

SEMINARY

ST. JOHNS UNIVERSITY, QUEENS,SJU  2  1  50%  1  50% 2  1  50%  1  50%
 

N.Y.

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW SUNYA  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

YORK AT ALBANY

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW SUNYO  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

YORK AT BUFFALO

SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY, NEW SYRAU  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

YORK

Sam Houston State University SHSU  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

Sofia University SOU  5  4  80%  1  20% 5  4  80%  1  20%
 

TEACHERS COLLEGE, COLUMBIA TEACH  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY TEMPL  3  2  67%  3  67% 3  1  33%  2  67%
 

TEXAS A & M TEXAM  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNION INSTITUTE UICOH  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL USIU  1  1  100%  1  100% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY, SAN DIEGO

UNIVERISTY OF MINNESOTA, UMTC  3  3  100%  0 0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

TWIN CITIES
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UNIVERSITY NEVADA-RENO UNEVR  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, UARIZ  7  6  86%  1  14% 7  6  86%  1  14% 

TUSCON

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, UCBER  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

BERKELEY
UCLAUNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS 10  10  100%  0  0% 9  9  100%  0  0% 

ANGELES

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, UCSD  5  4  80%  2  40% 5  3  60%  2  40% 

SAN DIEGO

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, UCSB  11  11  100%  2  18% 10  8  80%  2  20% 

SANTA BARBARA
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER UDENV  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT UOD  2  1  50%  1  50% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, UOFFG  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

GAINESVILLE

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA, UGEOR  2  1  50%  1  50% 2  1  50%  1  50% 

ATHENS
UNIVERSITY OF HARTFORD UHART  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON UHOUS  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, ULC  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

CHICAGO

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, UIUC  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

URBANA-CHAMPAIGN

UNIVERSITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, UOFI  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

INDIANA
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA UIOWA  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS UKANS  6  6  100%  0  0% 6  6  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF LA VERNE, LA ULA  10  10  100%  1  10% 9  8  89%  1  11% 

VERNE
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE UOL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE UMAINE  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, UOMPC  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

COLLEGE PARK

UNIVERSITY OF UMA  3  3  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

MASSACHUSETTS, AMHERST

UNIVERSITY OF UMBOS  5  3  60%  2  40% 4  2  50%  2  50% 

MASSACHUSETTS, BOSTON
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS, TN UOMT  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI UMIAM  4  4  100%  1  25% 4  3  75%  1  25% 

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN UMICH  3  2  67%  2  33% 3  2  67%  1  33% 

UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI UMISS  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI UMSL  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI, UMISC  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

COLUMBIA

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI, UMKC  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

KANSAS CITY

UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, UNIM  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

MISSOULA

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, UONL  4  3  75%  2 50% 4  2  50%  2  50% 

LINCOLN
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UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA - LAS UNLV  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

VEGAS
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO UNM  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH UNCGR  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

CAROLINA, GREENSBORO

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA, UNDGR  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

GRAND FORKS

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS, UNTX  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

DENTON

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN UNC  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

COLORADO
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME UNIVOF 1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

ND
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA UOKLA  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON, UORE  6  6  100%  0  0% 6  6  100%  0  0% 

EUGENE
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH UPITT  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND, URI  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

KINGSTON

UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCISCO,USF  1  1  100%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

SAN FRANCISCO

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH USCCL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

CAROLINA, COLUMBIA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA, UOSD  2  2  100%  1  50% 2  1  50%  1  50% 

VERMILLION

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, USFL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

TAMPA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN USC  7  7  100%  0  0% 7  7  100%  0  0% 

CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES
UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS UST  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE, UTENK  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

KNOXVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, AUSTIN UTXA  4  4  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH UUTAH  2  1  50%  1  50% 2  1  50%  1  50% 

UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA, BC UVBC  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA UVIRG  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON UWASH  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - UWMAD  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

MADISON
University of Central Florida UCF  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VAND  1  0  0%  2  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

WALDEN UNIVERSITY WALDU  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

WASHINGTON STATE WASH  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY IN ST. WUST  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

LOUIS

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY, WAYNE  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

MICHIGAN
WIDENER UNIVERSITY WIDEN  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

WRIGHT INSTITUTE, BERKELEY WIBER  32  31  97%  4 13% 29  25  86%  4  14% 
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EXAM DATES: 1/1/2016 THRU 12/31/2016
 

License Type: PSY (CPLEE CPLEE) 

---------------------- SCHOOL -------------------- ---------------------- APPLICANTS -------------------- ---------------------- FIRST TIMER -------------------

Name Code 

Taking 

Exam Passed 
Pass 

Percent Failed 

Failed 

Percent 

Taking 

Exam Passed

Pass 

Percent Failed 

Failed 

Percent 

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY, WSU  3  2  67%  2  67% 3  1  33%  2  67% 

DAYTON, OH

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY, WSUOH  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

OHIO
William James College, MA WJC  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

YESHIVA UNIVERSITY - BRONX, YESHI  7  7  100%  0 0% 7  7  100%  0  0% 

NY

Exam: CPLEE Total:  917  783 85%  134  15%  775  669  86%  106  14%
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EXAM DATES: 1/1/2016 THRU 12/31/2016
 

License Type: PSY (EPPP EPPP) 

---------------------- SCHOOL -------------------- ---------------------- APPLICANTS -------------------- ---------------------- FIRST TIMER -------------------

Name Code 

Taking Pass Failed 
PassedExam Percent Failed Percent 

Taking Pass Failed 

Exam Passed Percent Failed Percent 

ADLER SCHOOL OF ASPP  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

ALLIANT INTERNATIONAL AIUA  37  19  51%  29  59% 25  12  48%  13  52% 

UNIVERSITY ALHAMBRA
ALLIANT UNIVERSITY, FRESNO AUF  32  15  47%  30  63% 21  10  48%  11  52% 

ALLIANT UNIVERSITY, LOS AUL  29  23  79%  11  31% 24  17  71%  7  29% 

ANGELES
ALLIANT UNIVERSITY, SAN DIEGOAUSD  80  48  60%  65  53% 69  37  54%  32  46% 

ALLIANT UNIVERSITY, SAN AUS  56  44  79%  29  30% 51  36  71%  15  29% 

FRANCISCO
ABSIAMERICAN BEHAVIORAL STUDIES 1  0  0%  3  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

INSTITUTE

AMERICAN SCHOOL OF ASOPP  6  3  50%  3  50% 6  3  50%  3  50% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

ANTIOCH NEW ENGLAND ANEGS  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

GRADUATE SCHOOL

ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY, SAN AUSF  6  3  50%  4  50% 5  3  60%  2  40% 

FRANCISCO

ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY, SANTA AUSB  3  2  67%  3  67% 2  1  50%  1  50% 

BARBARA
ARGOSY UNIVERSITY ARGOS  49  30  61%  34  51% 38  20  53%  18  47% 

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY ASU  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

AUBURN UNIVERSITY AUBUR 1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

N

AZUSA PACIFIC UNIVERSITY, APUA  15  13  87%  3  20% 14  12  86%  2  14% 

AZUSA
Alliant University, Sacramento ASAC  16  13  81%  10  38% 11  9  82%  2  18% 

BIOLA UNIVERSITY, LA MIRADA BIOLA  8  8  100%  0  0% 7  7  100%  0  0% 

BOSTON COLLEGE BOSTC  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

BOSTON UNIVERSITY BOSTU  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

BOWLING GREEN STATE BOWL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OHIO
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY BYU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

CALIFORNIA COAST UNIVERSITY CCU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

CALIFORNIA GRADUATE CGI  6  3  50%  6  67% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

INSTITUTE, WEST LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR CIFHS  1  1  100%  1  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

HUMAN SCIENCE

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF CIIS  19  16  84%  10  26% 17  12  71%  5  29% 

INTEGRAL STUDIES, SAN 

FRANCISCO

CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN CLCTO  3  3  100%  1  33% 3  2  67%  1  33% 

COLLEGE, THOUSAND OAKS

CALIFORNIA SCHOOL OF CSPPL  5  1  20%  4  80% 3  1  33%  2  67% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY, 

LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA SCHOOL OF CSPSF  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY, 

SAN FRANCISCO

CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN CSU  7  5  71%  9 71% 4  1  25%  3  75% 

UNIVERSITY
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BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY
 
SCHOOL EXAM RESULTS
 

EXAM DATES: 1/1/2016 THRU 12/31/2016
 

License Type: PSY (EPPP EPPP) 

---------------------- SCHOOL -------------------- ---------------------- APPLICANTS -------------------- ---------------------- FIRST TIMER -------------------

Name Code 

Taking Pass Failed 
PassedExam Percent Failed Percent 

Taking Pass Failed 

Exam Passed Percent Failed Percent 

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, CSUDH  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

DOMINQUEZ HILLS

CAMBRIDGE GRADUATE SCHOOLCAMBR  1  0  0%  1  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

OF PSYCHOLOGY, LOS ANGELES

CAPELLA UNIVERSITY, CAPLA  4  1  25%  5  100% 3  0  0%  3  100% 

MINNEAPOLIS
CARLOS ALBIZU UNIVERSITY CAU  1  1  100%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

CHICAGO SCHOOL OF CSPPC  81  45  56%  79  56% 69  33  48%  36  52% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY COLSU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY DPU  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

DREXEL UNIVERSITY DREX  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

DUKE UNIVERSITY DUKE  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

FIELDING INSTITUTE, SANTA FIELD  10  8  80%  4  20% 9  7  78%  2  22% 

BARBARA
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY FSU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

FORDHAM UNIVERSITY, NEW FORD  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

YORK

FULLER THEOLOGICAL FULLE  15  14  93%  2  7% 13  13  100%  0  0% 

SEMINARY, PASADENA
GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY GFU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY IN GMU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA

GEORGE WASHINGTON GWU  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY GSU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

GRADUATE SCHOOL & GSUC  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY CTR

ILLINOIS SCHOOL OF ISPP  2  2  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

ILLIOIS INSTITUTE OF IIOT  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

TECHNOLOGY

INDIANA UNIVERSITY, IUBL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

BLOOMINGTON

INSTITUTE OF TRANSPERSONAL ITP  6  4  67%  3  33% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

PSYCHOLOGY, MENLO PARK

JOHN F. KENNEDY UNIVERSITY, JFKU  13  6  46%  15  54% 9  5  56%  4  44% 

ORINDA
LA SALLE UNIVERSITY LASAL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY, LLUO  10  9  90%  2  10% 9  8  89%  1  11% 

ORINDA

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY OF LUCHI  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

CHICAGO
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY MARQU 2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

NIV

MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MSPP  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
MERIDIAN UNIVERSITY MU  3  1  33%  2  67% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY NMSU  3  1  33%  4  67% 3  1  33%  2  67% 

NEW SCHOOL UNIVERSITY NSUN  1  0  0%  1  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

NORTHCENTRAL UNIVERSITY NCUN  1  0  0%  1 100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 
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EXAM DATES: 1/1/2016 THRU 12/31/2016
 

License Type: PSY (EPPP EPPP) 

---------------------- SCHOOL -------------------- ---------------------- APPLICANTS -------------------- ---------------------- FIRST TIMER -------------------

Name Code 

Taking Pass Failed 
PassedExam Percent Failed Percent 

Taking Pass Failed 

Exam Passed Percent Failed Percent 

NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY NIU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY NWU  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

NOVA SOUTHEASTERN NOVA  3  3  100%  2  33% 3  2  67%  1  33% 

UNIVERSITY
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY OHIOS  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY OSU  2  1  50%  2  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

OUT-OF-COUNTRY 400  4  2  50%  3  50% 4  2  50%  2  50% 

Our Lady of the Lake University OLLU  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

Out-of-State 300  1  0  0%  1  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

PACE UNIVERSITY PACE  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

PACIFIC GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PGRDS  8  5  63%  4  38% 6  4  67%  2  33% 

PSYCHOLOGY, PALO ALTO

PACIFIC GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PGSP  7  7  100%  0  0% 7  7  100%  0  0% 

PSYCHOLOGY, SAN DIEGO

PACIFIC UNIVERSITY FOREST PUFGO  4  4  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0% 

GROVE OREGON

PACIFICA GRADUATE INSTITUTE, PGI  29  15  52%  26  59% 18  11  61%  7  39% 

CARPINTERIA

PALO ALTO SCHOOL OF PALO  1  1  100%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
PALO ALTO UNIVERSITY PAU  38  31  82%  13  26% 33  27  82%  6  18% 

PENNSYLVANIA STATE PSU  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY - PUCC  7  6  86%  4  29% 6  5  83%  1  17% 

CULVER CITY

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY - PUM  6  6  100%  0  0% 6  6  100%  0  0% 

MALIBU
PHILLIPS GRADUATE INSTITUTE PHIL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

REGENT UNIVERSITY REGU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

RFUMROSALIND FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY 1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

OF MEDICINE AND SCIENCE
RUTGERS RUTGS  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

RYOKAN COLLEGE, LOS RYOKA  10  3  30%  10  80% 9  2  22%  7  78% 

ANGELES

SAN DIEGO UNIVERISTY FOR SDUIS  2  0  0%  3  100% 2  0  0%  2  100% 

INTEGRATED STUDIES

SAYBROOK GRADUATE SAYSF  2  1  50%  2  50% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

SCHOOL, SAN FRANCISCO
SEATTLE PACIFIC UNIVERSITY SPU  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SCSC  1  1  100%  2  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

SEMINARY

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SCUPS  2  0  0%  3  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY FOR PROFESSIONAL 

STUDIES
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY SOUIL  1  1  100%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

SJUST. JOHNS UNIVERSITY, QUEENS, 1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

N.Y.
ST. LOUIS UNIVERSITY SLU  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW SUNYA  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

YORK AT ALBANY
Sam Houston State University SHSU  3  3  100%  0 0% 3  3  100%  0  0% 
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EXAM DATES: 1/1/2016 THRU 12/31/2016
 

License Type: PSY (EPPP EPPP) 

---------------------- SCHOOL -------------------- ---------------------- APPLICANTS -------------------- ---------------------- FIRST TIMER -------------------

Taking Pass Failed Taking Pass Failed 
PassedName Code Exam Percent Failed Percent Exam Passed Percent Failed Percent 

Sofia University SOU  8  7  88%  3  38% 6  3  50%  3  50%
 

TEACHERS COLLEGE, COLUMBIA TEACH  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY TEMPL  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

TRINITY COLLEGE OF GRADUATETCGS  1  0  0%  1  100% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

STUDIES, ORANGE

UNION GRADUATE SCHOOL UGSCH  1  0  0%  1  100% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

UNION INSTITUTE UICOH  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERISTY OF MINNESOTA, UMTC  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

TWIN CITIES

UNIVERSITY AT ALBANY UAA  1  1  100%  0  0% 0  0  0%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA, UAB  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

BIRMINGHAM

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, UARIZ  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

TUSCON

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, UCBER  3  2  67%  1  33% 3  2  67%  1  33%
 

BERKELEY

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOSUCLA  7  7  100%  0  0% 7  7  100%  0  0%
 

ANGELES

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, UCSD  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

SAN DIEGO

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, UCSF  1  0  0%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

SAN FRANCISCO

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, UCSB  8  8  100%  0  0% 8  8  100%  0  0%
 

SANTA BARBARA

UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT UCONN  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF DENVER UDENV  6  6  100%  1  17% 6  5  83%  1  17%
 

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, UOFFG  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

GAINESVILLE

UNIVERSITY OF HARTFORD UHART  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, UIUC  2  2  100%  2  50% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

URBANA-CHAMPAIGN

UNIVERSITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, UOFI  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

INDIANA

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA UIOWA  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF LA VERNE, LA ULA  14  11  79%  9  36% 9  8  89%  1  11%
 

VERNE

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE UOL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE UMAINE  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF UMBOS  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

MASSACHUSETTS, BOSTON

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS, TN UOMT  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI UMIAM  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN UMICH  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI UMSL  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0%
 

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI, UMISC  1  1  100%  2  100% 1  0  0%  1  100%
 

COLUMBIA

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI, UMKC  3  3  100%  0  0% 3  3  100%  0  0%
 

KANSAS CITY

UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, UNIM  1  1  100%  0 0% 1  1  100%  0  0%
 

MISSOULA
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Taking Pass Failed Taking Pass Failed 
PassedName Code Exam Percent Failed Percent Exam Passed Percent Failed Percent 

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, UONL  4  4  100%  0  0% 4  4  100%  0  0% 

LINCOLN

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA - LAS UNLV  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

VEGAS
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO UNM  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA, UNDGR  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

GRAND FORKS

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS, UNTX  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

DENTON

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN UNC  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

COLORADO

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON, UORE  4  4  100%  2  25% 4  3  75%  1  25% 

EUGENE

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA, UOSD  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

VERMILLION

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, USFL  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

TAMPA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN USC  6  6  100%  0  0% 6  6  100%  0  0% 

CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE, UTENK  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

KNOXVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, AUSTIN UTXA  4  3  75%  1  25% 4  3  75%  1  25% 

UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO UOFTO  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA, BC UVBC  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - UWMAD  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

MADISON

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN, UWMIL  2  2  100%  0  0% 2  2  100%  0  0% 

MILWAUKEE
WALDEN UNIVERSITY WALDU  7  2  29%  11  86% 4  1  25%  3  75% 

WASHINGTON STATE WASH  2  1  50%  4  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY IN ST. WUST  1  1  100%  1  100% 1  0  0%  1  100% 

LOUIS

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY, WAYNE  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

MICHIGAN
WHEATON COLLEGE, ILLINOIS WHEAT 2  1  50%  1  50% 2  1  50%  1  50% 

ON
WRIGHT INSTITUTE, BERKELEY WIBER  36  30  83%  8  17% 32  28  88%  4  13% 

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY, WSU  1  0  0%  1  100% 0  0  0%  0  0% 

DAYTON, OH

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY, WSUOH  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

OHIO
William James College, MA WJC  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

YALE UNIVERSITY - NEW HAVEN YALE  1  1  100%  0  0% 1  1  100%  0  0% 

YESHIVA UNIVERSITY - BRONX, YESHI  5  5  100%  0 0% 5  5  100%  0  0% 

NY

Exam: EPPP Total:  1,155  651 56%  504  44%  750  528  70%  222  30%

License Type (PSY) Total:  1,326 1,434  108%  638  48%  1,144  1,197  105%  328  29%
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Report Total:  1,326  1,434  108.14%  638 32.65%  1,525  1,197  78.49%  328  21.51% 
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